
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1792
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2001
ROLL ON ROLL OFF FACILITIES
A. VENKATESH NAIK

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of railway stations which have Roll-on-Roll-off platform facilities, State-wise;

(b) whether there is any proposal to expand the Roll-on-Roll-off facilities in more stations; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL)

(a) At present, Konkan Railway Corporation Ltd., a Public Sector Undertaking of the Ministry of Railways has introduced this service between Kolad (near Panvel) - Verna (near Goa) and Kolad - Surathkal (near Mangalore) stations.

(b) & (c): Some preliminary proposals have been received which are under discussions with concerned parities.
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